CONTRACT ADOPTION AGENCIES 

The following is a list of private adoption agencies that DHS has entered into contracts with for the purpose of providing adoption services for children who meet the State’s definition of special needs.  These contracts are in effect for the contract year. These contracts include deliverables for the following: Recruitment, Pre-Training (orientation), Preparation/Training, Support Activities, Approved Family Assessments, Child Placement, Child Supervision, and Child Finalization.  Some of the agencies cover the entire state, but some cover specified regions.  If there is any question, please contact the agency. All of the agencies will accept foster/adopt placements.  

1. 
ALL GOD’S CHILDREN                                                                                                   


Emily Bailey, Director                                               


1671 Meriweather Drive, Suite 101


Bogart, GA  30622


PH:  706-316-2421  


FAX:   706-316-2423


Email:  ebailey@agcadoption.org (Emily Bailey)


Email:  info@agcadoption.org  (Agency)


Website:  www.agcadoption.org  

This agency provides training through Parents As Tender Healers (PATH).  They do have the capacity to train families in IMPACT.  

2a.
BETHANY CHRISTIAN SERVICES                                  


Cheryl Williams, Director of State Child Placement Services                                         

    
6645 Peachtree Dunwoody Road


Atlanta, GA  30328


PH:  770-274-3414  


FAX:   770-455-7118 


Email:  cwilliams@bethany.org (Cheryl Williams)


Website:  www.bethany.org

This agency does IMPACT training.

2b.
BETHANY CHRISTIAN SERVICES

Denna Smith, Lead Staff Supervisor/Adoption Specialist


5050 Warm Springs Road, Suite 200B


Columbus, GA  31909


PH:  706-576-5766 OR 706-576-5750 


FAX:  706-576-5159  


Email:  dsmith@bethany.org (Denna Smith)


This agency does IMPACT training.

3. 
FAMILIES FIRST


Kim Anderson, Chief Executive Officer


Peggy Baird, Director of Youth Services

Jane Hudson, Adoption Program Manager


1105 W. Peachtree Street, P. O. Box 7948

Atlanta, GA  30309

PH:  404-853-2867 (Main Office)

PH:  404-853-2867 (Peggy)

PH:  404-853-2868 (Jane)

Email:  jhudson@familiesfirst.org (Jane Hudson)

Email:  peggy@familiesfirst.org (Peggy Baird)

Website:  www.familiesfirst.org  


This agency does IMPACT training.

4.  
GEORGIA MENTOR
Lori Campbell, Executive Director

Chena Blanchard, Program Manager

Kimberly Royster, Adoption Supervisor

18 Executive Park Drive, Suite 1823

Atlanta, GA  30329

PH:  404-946-6185

FAX:  404-946-6081

Email:  chena.blanchard@thementornetwork.com (Chena Blanchard)

Email:  kimberly.royster@thementornetwork.com (Kimberly Royster)

5a.
LUTHERAN SERVICES OF GEORGIA          

Noreen Horrigan, Director of State Adoptions

Andrews Willis, Adoption Supervisor

13310 West Peachtree Street, Suite 300

Atlanta, GA  30309-2943

PH:  404-591-7014 (Main Office)

TOLL FREE:  1-800-395-0129

FAX:  404-591-7435

Email:  awillis@lsga.org (Andrew Willis)

Email:  nhorrigan@lsga.org (Noreen Horrigan)

 Website:  www.lsga.org 

This agency does IMPACT training.

5b.
HERITAGE ADOPTION SERVICES
Glenda Francis, Adoption Supervisor

6555 Abercorn Street, Suite 200

Savannah, GA  31405

PH:  912-355-9179

FAX:  912-355-1499

Email:  gfancis@lsga.org


This agency does IMPACT training.







